রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, নভেম্বর ৯, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

BANGLADESH SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

NOTIFICATION

Date : 18 June 2023

No. BSEC/CMRRCD/2009-193(Part#06)/62/PRD/145:—Whereas the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (hereinafter referred to as 'the Commission') deems it appropriate to exempt certain issuer from the provision of clause (p) of sub-rule (2) of rule 3 of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Public Issue) Rules, 2015 in order to raise paid-up capital through public offer;

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 29 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969), the Commission hereby exempts the Protective Islami Life Insurance Limited from the provision of clause (P) of sub-rule (2) of rule 3 of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Public Issue) Rules, 2015 in order to raise paid-up capital through initial public offer, subject to the following conditions:

"1. All shares issued before the Initial Public Offer (IPO) of the company shall be locked in for a period of 03 (three) years from the date of first trading in the stock exchange(s); and

2. After 27 December 2022, no further issuance of shares shall be made till issuance of shares under the Initial Public Offer (IPO)".

By order of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission PROFESSOR SHIBLI RUBAYAT-UL-ISLAM

Chairman.

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (১৫৬৯৫) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০